Congratulations!

You have received a Golden **Plate Award!** This award recognizes food establishments for operating practices that demonstrate your commitment to food safety.

The Golden Plate Award was established in 2004 as a joint effort of YCCHS, the Yavapai County Food Safety Industry Council, and the University of Arizona's Cooperative Extension Office.

Food Safety Industry Council







Education

Compliance





THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA **Cooperative Extension** Yavapai County







EDUCATE

- Congratulations! Your food establishment has received a Golden Plate Award. Now is the time to let the rest of the world know too.
- Use this media kit to spotlight your accomplishment.
- Remind your customers of your commitment to safety and excellence.

MARKET

Your food establishment has been awarded a Golden Plate. Celebrate this recognition for making Yavapai Countya safer place to eat. The Golden Plate Media Kit provides the tools to promote your commitment to food safety.

For your copy of the media kit, please scan the QR code or visit: https:// extension.arizona.edu/yavapai-restaurantsother-food-establishments



AWARD

Criteria for award recipients:

- 1. Operate the entire calendar year without a cited critical violation on an inspection.
- 2. Safeguard customers by implementing a YCCHS-approved food safety plan.
- 3. Have a person-in-charge with an accepted and current manager-level food safety certificate.